

BY: Montgomery County Delegation  
(To be offered in the Montgomery County Delegation)

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 386  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 8, after “CONSISTS” insert “A MINIMUM”; and in the same line, after “MEMBERS” insert “, BUT NO MORE THAN NINE,”; in line 14, strike “THREE” and substitute “A SIMPLE MAJORITY OF”; and in line 16, strike “AT LEAST THREE” and substitute “A SIMPLE MAJORITY OF”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 23 and 24; in line 25, strike “(2)” and substitute “(1)”; and in line 26, strike “(3)” and substitute “(2)”.

On page 6, in line 16, after “;” insert “OR

(III) IF A CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION OR CO-OP IS GOVERNED BY A BOARD, MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF THE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION OR CO-OP ON BEHALF OF NONEXEMPT PROPERTY WITHIN THE GEOGRAPHIC BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPOSED DISTRICT;”.

On page 8, in line 24, after “;” insert “OR

(III) IF A CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION OR CO-OP IS GOVERNED BY A BOARD, THE BOARD OF THE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION OR CO-OP ON BEHALF OF NONEXEMPT PROPERTY WITHIN THE GEOGRAPHIC BOUNDARIES OF THE PROPOSED DISTRICT;”.